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03.4800 Mid-mount adapter Polaris XP 900 / XP 1000 Ranger  

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Adapter  03.4801K 1 

2 installation plate 03.4802 2 

3 Bracket 03.4803 1 

4 Left bracket 03.4804 1 

5 Right bracket 03.4805 1 

6 Distance bush 05.5405 2 

7 Pin 10x40 mm DIN 1444 14.003 2 

8 Cotter pin 2 mm DIN 11024 OT.07.01.010 2 

9 Bolt M5x25 DIN 933 OT.02.02.010 2 

10 Bolt M8x30 DIN 933 OT.02.02.200 2 

11 Bolt M8x35 DIN 933 OT.02.02.210 2 

12-1 Bolt M8x70 DIN 933 OT.02.02.260 2 

12-2 Bolt M8x80 DIN 933 OT.02.02.270 2 

13 Washer M5 DIN 125 OT.04.01.010 2 

14 Washer M8/20 SFS 3738 OT.04.01.030 6 

15 Nut M8 Nyloc DIN 985 OT.03.02.040 2 
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Polaris Ranger XP1000 (...-2020)  
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Polaris Ranger 1000 (2021-...) 
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03.4800 Mid-mount adapter Polaris XP 900 / XP 1000 Ranger  

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 

Ranger XP900 
 
 

 

    Step 1  If you're using IronBaltic skid plate, then remove the front protection and bolts

   and washers on the middle part (indicated with arrows on the illustration below).
   Place the installation plate 03.4802 behind the frame tube and secure it with M5
   bolt. 
 

 
 

    Step 2  Install adapter plate 03.4801K 
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 

Ranger XP1000 (...-2020) 
 
 

 

    Step 1  Place the bracket 03.4803 behind the frame tubes. Be careful with brake lines. 

 

   
 

    Step 2  Install adapter 03.4801K. 
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03.4800 Mid-mount adapter Polaris XP 900 / XP 1000 Ranger  

 

    Step 1  If you are using Iron Baltic skid plate, remove the front protection and one of the

   side protections. Place the bracket 03.4803 behind the frame tubes. Be careful
   with brake lines. 
 

   
 

    Step 2  Install skid plate front protection and then adapter plate 03.4801K. Hold bracket

   03.4803 behind the skid plate mid part to install bolts (Pos. 12-2). 
 

 
  



Iron Baltic Ltd | +372 653 3711 | sales@ironbaltic.com | www.ironbaltic.com  

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 

Ranger 1000 (2021-...) 
 
 

 

    Step 1  Place the bracket 03.4803 behind the frame tubes. Be careful with brake lines. 

 

   
 
 
 
 
 

    Step 2  Install left and right installation bracket under front a-arm bolt. 

 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LEFT SIDE RIGHT SIDE 
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03.4800 Mid-mount adapter Polaris XP 900 / XP 1000 Ranger  

 

    Step 3  Install adapter 03.4801K. 

 

 
 

 
WITHOUT IRON BALTIC SKID PLATE 

 
 
 

    Step 1  If you are using Iron Baltic skid plate, remove the front protection and one of the

   side protections. Place the bracket 03.4803 behind the frame tubes. Be careful
   with brake lines. 
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    Step 2  Install skid plate front protection and then adapter plate 03.4801K. Hold bracket

   03.4803 behind the skid plate mid part to install bolts (Pos. 12-2). Install distance
   bush (Pos.6) between adapter and installation brackets (Pos.4 and Pos.5) 
 

 
 

 
WITH IRON BALTIC SKID PLATE 
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